

User Department's Recommendation
User Department NameCode Enforcement
Recommended Vendor meets our approval:
Verizon WirelessYes
Project Amount:\$11,880.00/ 12 months/ 45 units
Funding:  General X Enterprise 3 Digit Fund Code  CIP Line Item No. (if applicable):
Justification:
Verizon is currently a GPS provider to DeKalb County Watershed and Sanitation Departments therefore the vendor is familiar with maintenance and service scenarios of DeKalb County vehicles. Verizon customer service is 24 hours.  Tutorial support is excellent.  The monitoring service is web based thus accessible anywhere on desktop device.
Web based downtime never experienced other than planned maintenance.
The monitoring options are diverse and detailed.
The product is easy to use and provides desirable output – excel, csv, html Finally, the cost is competitive and acceptable for the service.
T and the second

Ted Rhinehart, Director Date: 9/19/18



User Department's Recommendation
User Department Name Fleet Management
Recommended Vendor meets our approval:
Verizon Wireless16 Units
Project Amount:S4,224.00
Funding: General  Enterprise  3 Digit Fund Code 611 CIP Line Item No. (if applicable):
Justification: Fleet Management requesting GPS units to be installed in 16 vehicles. These units are constantly on the road and the GPS will give us the ability to know the units location and to be able to dispatch to disabled units.
Name, Title Admin Support Min Date  Department Director Date
Purchasing and Control ting Deportment Model Assistance Publing a 1200 Community 2nd Cl. 20120

ntroleting Department, Malonf Administration Building • 1300 Commerce Drive, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor • Decatur, Georgia 30030 • 404-371- 6331 Office • 404-371-7006 Fax • Website: www.dekalbcoumyga gov



User Department's Recommendation
User Department Name Public Works Dept. – Roads and Drainage Division
Recommended Vendor meets our approval:
Verizon Wireless
Project Amount: \$8,740.00
Funding: General Enterprise 3 Digit Fund Code 271 CIP Line Item No. (if applicable):
Justification:
Statewide contract for vehicle-mounted GPS devices. This is an upgrade to our monthly vehicle monitoring and tracking system.
Travis C, Cherry, Fiscal Officer  Name, Title  Date: September 7, 2018  A Hea 10/2/K  Peggy V. Allen  Department Director, Signature  Date: September 7, 2018

Purchasing and Contracting Department, Malda Administration Building • 1300 Commerce Drive, 2<sup>rd</sup> Floor • Decatur, Georgia 30030 • 404-371-6331 Office • 404-371-7006 Fax • Website: www.dekalbcountyga.gov



Verizon State Contract for	Vehicle Mounted GPS Devices
----------------------------	-----------------------------

User Department Name	User Department's R	<u>lecommendation</u>	
Verizon Wireless  Project Amount: \(\frac{467,320.00}{14,630.00}\) +   time install fee of \$\frac{4}{17,310.00}\)  Funding:  General \( \subseteq \) Enterprise \( \subseteq \su	User Department Na	me_PW-Sanitation	
Project Amount: \$67,320.00 +   Hime install fee of \$147,310.00.  Funding: General   Enterprise   3 Digit Fund Code   54   CIP Line Item No. (if applicable):  Justification:  Vehicle mounted G-PS devices  12 months access/Recurring @ \$5,610.00/mo.	Recommended Vende	or meets our approval:	
Funding: General  Enterprise  3 Digit Fund Code  STILLINE Item No. (if applicable):  Justification:  Vehicle mounted GPS devices  12 Months access/ Recurring @ \$5,610.00/mo.	Verizon Wireless		
General   Enterprise   3 Digit Fund Code   ST.    CIP Line Item No. (if applicable):      Justification:   Vehicle mounted GPS devices     2 mornths access/ Recurring @ \$5,610.00/mo.	Project Amount: 4	17,320.00 + I time install fee of	\$ 47,310.00 3
Vehicle mounted GPS devices 12 months access/Recurring_@ \$5,610.00/mo.	Funding: General Enter	prise 2 3 Digit Fund Code 54	
Trace a Hitalian Constitution	Justification:  Vehice  12  n	le mourted GPS devices norths access/Recurring_@ \$5,6 k	0.00/mo.
Name, Title Date Department Director Date (0///	Tracy A. Huto		tchusch Date 10/1//



User Department's Recommendation
User Department Name Watershed Management
Recommended Vendor meets our approval: Verizon Wireless
Project Amount: \$103,231.20
Funding:
General Enterprise 3 Digit Fund Code 511 CIP Line Item No. (if applicable):
CII Eme item ito (ir apprendic).
Justification: GPS units are required on all vehicles and equipment as part of the Federal Mandated Consent Decree,
without these units the Department of Watershed Management (DWM) will be in violation of the Consent Decree. It is also necessary for DWM to have the ability to track and monitor its County
vehicles and equipment. DWM will also be integrating the GPS units with Cityworks and ArcGis in the near future to plan and route jobs more accurately.
the near future to prair and route jobs more accuratery.
Anii 101 talello -
Marketa H. Killingbeck, Project Coordinator Reginald Wells, DWM, Interim Director
9/4/18
Date
July Head
9/10/3/18

Purchasing and Contracting Department, Maloof Administration Building • 1300 Commerce Drive, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor • Decatur, Georgia 30030 • 404-371-6331 Office • 404-371-7006 Fax • Website: www.dekalbcountyga.gov